
 

No. 050/ACAD/2026                                                                                   Date: January 22, 2026  

NOTICE 

 

SUB: SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATION FOR UG AND PG COURSES 

AND PH.D COURSEWORK SUBJECTS (AY 2025-2026) 
 

This is to inform that as per the Academic Calendar, the Supplementary 

Examination of UG and PG courses and Ph.D. Coursework subjects (AY 2025-

2026) shall be held during January 27-31, 2026. The Programme is attached 

herewith. 

 

 

The students/scholars are instructed to bring the Student Identity Card in the 

examination venue. The students/scholars are not allowed to appear the said 

examinations without Student Identity Card.  

 

This is issued with the approval of the Dean (Academic).   

                                                                                                                                                                                             

Sd/- 

                                                                            Dr.Nirmalya Kumar Bhattacharyya 

                                                                                 Joint Registrar (Academic)  

No. 050/ACAD/1(06)/2026                                                  Date: January 22, 2026 

 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

 

1. All Heads of the Departments/Schools/Centers  

2. The Chairman-SUGC & SPGC 

3. The Professor-In-Charge(Examination) 

4. The Student Senate 

5. The Academic Section-File 

6. Institute Website 

 

 

 

                                                                                  Joint Registrar (Academic) 

IIEST, Shibpur 

Office of the Dean Academic 

Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur 

(Formerly Bengal Engineering & Science University,Shibpur) 
P.O :Botanic Garden, Howrah – 711 103,West Bengal, India 

Telephone: (033) 2668-4561-63, 2668-0521-25, Fax: (033) 2668-0637 

Website :  https://www.iiests.ac.in 

https://www.iiests.ac.in/
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UG Routine for Supplementary Examinations -27.01.2026 to 31.01.2026 

 

DATE:   27/01/26               TIME:  10.30 AM - 01.30 PM                   Venue: BLOCK II 3
RD

 FLOOR (WEST)AM DEPT 

 SUBCODE SUBNAME EXAMROLLS TOTAL 

 AE2101 Fluid Dynamics 2020AMB046, 2021AMB008, 2022AMB044, 2022AMB048, 
2023AMB005, 2023AMB037, 2023AMB040, 2023AMB041, 
2023AMB045, 2023AMB046, 2024AMB001, 2024AMB008, 
2024AMB013, 2024AMB015, 2024AMB017, 2024AMB021, 
2024AMB031, 2024AMB036, 2024AMB040, 2024AMB044 

20 

 AM1101 Mechanics 2024ETB044 2024EEB076 2 

 AM1101N Engineering Mechanics 2025MEB014, 2025MEB019, 2025CEB021, 2025CEB030, 
2025CEB046, 2025CEB059, 2025CEB066, 2025CEB073, 
2025CEB122, 2025CEB147, 2025MMB029, 2025MMB040, 
2023AMB012 

13 

 AM1201 Mechanics 2024ITB001, 2024ITB020 2 

 AP2101 Evolution of Architecture I 2024APB011, 2024APB014, 2024APB001 3 

 AP3101 Evolution of Architecture 
III 

2023APB017 1 

 CE4102 Advanced Design of 
Structures 

2021CEB018, 2021CEB020, 2021CEB091, 2022CEB071, 
2022CEB105, 2022CEB117 2022CEB104 

7 

 CS2104 Signals and Systems 2024CSB006, 2024CSB012 2 

 EE2104 Signals and Systems 2023EEB022, 2023EEB074, 2023EEB093, 2024EEB033, 
2024EEB062, 2024EEB088, 2024EEB094 

7 

 ET1101N Basic Electronics (for 
Electrical Science) 

2025EEB070, 2022CSB013, 2025CSB001, 2025CSB007, 
2025CSB035, 2025CSB039, 2025CSB044, 2025CSB045, 
2025CSB050, 2025CSB051, 2025CSB054, 2025CSB071, 
2025CSB073, 2025CSB107, 2025ITB062, 2025ITB081 

16 

 ET1102N Basic Electronics (for Non-
Electrical Science) 

2025MNB047 1 

 ET2103 Electronic Devices 2023ETB003, 2023ETB035, 2024ETB030, 2024ETB031, 
2024ETB054 

5 
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DATE:   27/01/26               TIME:  10.30 AM - 01.30 PM                            Venue: BLOCK IV  2
nd

 Floor   (South) ME DEPT 

 SUBCODE SUBNAME EXAMROLLS TOTAL 

 ET3101 Integrated Circuits and 
Systems 

2021ETB004, 2021ETB010, 2022ETB009, 2022ETB018, 
2022ETB061, 2023ETB021, 2023ETB034 

7 

 HU1102 Sociology and Professional 
Ethics 

2022CEB059 1 

 HU4101 """Finance, Economics and 
Management for 
Engineers""" 

2022EEB020, 2022EEB088, 2022CSB074, 2021APB015, 
2021ITB079, 2022ITB002, 2022ITB086 2022CSB043 

8 

 IT3105 Information and Coding 
Theory 

2023ITB004 1 

 MA2104 Mathematics III/4 2023CEB005, 2023CEB102, 2023CEB116, 2023CEB126, 
2024CEB043, 2024CEB130 

6 

 ME2101 Basic Thermodynamics 2021MEB019, 2022MEB015, 2022MEB038, 2022MEB039, 
2023MEB051, 2024MEB001, 2024MEB031, 2024MEB032, 
2024MEB054, 2024MEB063, 2024MEB064, 2024MEB072, 
2024MEB073, 2024MEB088, 2024MEB121 

15 

 MM2101 Metallurgical 
Thermodynamics 

2022MMB027, 2023MMB036, 2024MMB005, 2024MMB042, 
2024MMB043 

5 

 MN2103 Mine Support 2023MNB029, 2023MNB038, 2024MNB016 3 

 MN3101 Mine Ventilation 
Engineering 

2022MNB003, 2023MNB003, 2023MNB015 3 
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DATE:   27/01/26               TIME:  2.30 PM - 05.30 PM Venue: BLOCK II 3
RD

 FLOOR (WEST)AM DEPT 

 AE2202 Advanced Strength of 
Materials 

2020AMB046, 2021AMB008, 2022AMB002, 2022AMB035, 
2023AMB001, 2023AMB003, 2023AMB038, 
2023AMB045,2022AMB019 

9 

 AE2205 Aircraft Performance 2023AMB040, 2023AMB041 2 

 AP2103 Landscape Architecture and 
Site Planning 

2024APB008, 2024APB011, 2024APB014, 2024APB016, 
2024APB001 

5 

 AP3102 Estimation and Specification 2023APB017 1 

 CE3102 Design of Reinforced 
Concrete Structures 

2022CEB007, 2022CEB008, 2022CEB059, 2022CEB068, 
2023CEB024, 2023CEB033, 2023CEB073, 2023CEB094, 
2023CEB096, 2023CEB105, 2023CEB116, 2023CEB018 

12 

 CE4124 Earthquake Engineering 2021CEB020, 2022CEB052, 2022CEB071, 2022CEB099, 
2022CEB100 

5 

 CE4134 Geographical Information 
System and Remote Sensing 

2022CEB034, 2022CEB046, 2022CEB053, 2022CEB102, 
2022CEB105 

5 

 CS4122 Digital Image Processing  2022CSB074, 2022CSB089 2022CSB043 3 

 EE3205 Transducers and 
Instrumentation  

2020EEB028 1 

 EE4101 Digital Signal Processing and 
Embedded System 

2020EEB035, 2022EEB015, 2022EEB029, 2022EEB067 4 

 ET2205 Electromagnetic Theory and 
Radio Wave Propagation 

2023ETB021, 2023ETB034, 2023ETB044 3 

 ET3202 VLSI and CAD 2020ETB019 2020ETB026 2 

 MA1101 Mathematics I 2024MEB088, 2022CEB004, 2022CEB121, 2022CEB133, 
2023CEB005, 2023CEB089, 2024CEB110, 2024ETB044, 
2024ETB055, 2023MMB009, 2024MMB045, 2022MNB002, 
2023MNB002, 2023MNB003, 2024MNB001, 2024CSB028, 
2024CSB039, 2023ITB002, 2023ITB075, 2024ITB016, 
2024ITB067, 2023AMB002, 2023AMB005, 2023AMB046 

24 
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DATE:   27/01/26               TIME:  2.30 PM - 05.30 PM                            Venue: BLOCK IV  2
nd

 Floor   (South) ME DEPT 

 MA1101N Engineering Mathematics I 2025MEB009, 2025MEB019, 2025MEB103, 2025MEB104, 
2025CEB021, 2025CEB030, 2025CEB034, 2025CEB072, 
2025CEB096, 2025CEB100, 2025CEB115, 2025CEB122, 
2025EEB018, 2025EEB039, 2025EEB069, 2025ETB007, 
2025ETB008, 2025ETB033, 2025MMB029, 2025MMB044, 
2025MNB001, 2025MNB037, 2025MNB039, 2025MNB047, 
2022CSB013, 2025CSB001, 2025CSB035, 2025CSB054, 
2025CSB062, 2025CSB063, 2025CSB071, 2025CSB073, 
2025CSB108, 2025ITB001, 2025ITB002, 2025ITB068, 
2025ITB081, 2023AMB012, 2025AMB001, 2025AMB047, 
2025CEB099. 

40 

 ME3101 Heat Transfer 2020MEB001, 2022MEB026, 2023MEB019, 2023MEB065 4 

 ME4103 Industrial Engineering and 
Operations Research 

2022MEB018 1 

       115 

 

DATE:   28/01/26               TIME:  10.30 AM - 01.30 PM                   Venue: BLOCK II 3
RD

 FLOOR (WEST)AM DEPT 

 AE3105 Composites and  Structures 2020AMB046, 2022AMB048, 2023AMB001, 2023AMB002, 
2023AMB027, 2023AMB030, 2023AMB040, 2023AMB041 

8 

 CE2102 Civil Engineering Materials 2023CEB102, 2023CEB126, 2024CEB130 2024CEB059 4 

 CE2117 Structural Analysis 2023APB024, 2024APB004, 2024APB006, 2024APB008, 
2024APB011, 2024APB014, 2024APB016, 2024APB001 

6 

 CE3103 Transportation Engineering I 2021CEB018, 2022CEB007, 2022CEB008, 2022CEB059, 
2022CEB068, 2022CEB121, 2022CEB133, 2023CEB005, 
2023CEB024, 2023CEB070, 2023CEB094, 2023CEB115, 
2023CEB018 

13 

 CE3205 Numerical Methods in Civil 
Engineering 

2021CEB020, 2022CEB028, 2022CEB043, 2022CEB052, 
2022CEB095 

5 

 EE2103 Classical Electrodynamics 2021EEB024, 2023EEB022, 2023EEB029, 2023EEB088, 
2024EEB033, 2024EEB088 

6 

 EE3102 Power System I 2023EEB007, 2023EEB036, 2023EEB058, 2023EEB064, 
2023EEB068, 2023EEB074, 2023EEB075, 2023EEB079 

9 

 EE3203 Switchgear and Power 
System Protection 

2020EEB030, 2020EEB035 2 

 EE4122 New and Renewable Energy 2021EEB047 1 

 HU1102N Well-being and Happiness 2025EEB070, 2025CSB054, 2025CSB073 3 

 MA2101 Mathematics III 2021CSB003 2021ETB003 2 

 MA2101 Mathematics III/1 2024MEB031, 2024MEB054, 2024MEB088, 2023CSB007, 
2024CSB028, 2024ITB001, 2024ITB034 

7 

 ME3105 Machine Tools and Metal 
Cutting 

2022MEB026, 2022MEB076, 2023MEB065 3 

 ME3203 Modeling and Control of 
Mechanical Systems 

2020MEB001, 2021MEB001, 2022MEB056 3 

 ME4121 Automobile Engineering 2022MEB018 1 
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DATE:   28/01/26               TIMETIME:  10.30 AM - 01.30 PM                     Venue: BLOCK IV  2
nd

 Floor   (South) ME DEPT 

 MM3113 X-Ray and Electron 
Diffraction 

2023MMB006, 2023MMB009 2 

 MN3102 Surface Mining 2022MNB003, 2023MNB003, 2023MNB015 3 

 PH1101 Physics 2023MEB003, 2024CEB043, 2023ETB003, 2023ETB021, 
2023MNB002, 2024MNB019, 2024CSB039, 2024ITB016, 
2024ITB043, 2023AMB005, 2022MEB039 

11 

 PH1101N Engineering Physics 2025MEB009, 2025MEB019, 2025MEB034, 2025MEB104, 
2025CEB021, 2025CEB030, 2025CEB046, 2025CEB072, 
2025CEB073, 2025CEB115, 2025MMB005, 2025MMB013, 
2025MNB032, 2025MNB047, 2023AMB012, 2025AMB001, 
2025AMB041 

17 

 PH1201 Physics 2021CEB091, 2023CEB089, 2022MMB027, 2023MNB029, 
2023ITB075, 2023AMB046 

6 

 

 

DATE:   28/01/26               TIME:  2.30 PM - 05.30 PM                            Venue: BLOCK II 3
RD

 FLOOR (WEST)AM DEPT 

 AE2201 Fundamentals  of  Viscous Flow  2023AMB001, 2023AMB029, 2023AMB030, 2023AMB040, 
2023AMB041, 2023AMB045 

6 

 AP1101 Design Fundamentals 2024APB004, 2025APB014, 2025APB017 3 

 AP3103 Building Services II: Mechanical 
Installations 

2023APB017 1 

 CE1101  Ecology and Environment 2024EEB033, 2024MMB006, 2023CSB028, 2024ITB043 4 

 CE1201 Environment and Ecology 2023MEB051, 2024MEB072, 2024MEB073, 2024CEB130, 
2024EEB072, 2024EEB083, 2024EEB088, 2024EEB094, 
2024ETB044, 2024ETB055, 2024MMB047, 2022MNB002, 
2024MNB028, 2024MNB029, 2024CSB056, 2024ITB073, 
2022AMB048, 2024AMB041 

18 

 CE2203 Environmental Engineering I  2021CEB018, 2022CEB007, 2022CEB008, 2022CEB059, 
2022CEB121, 2023CEB024, 2023CEB093 

7 

 CE2204 Water Resources Engineering I 2022CEB032, 2022CEB052, 2022CEB068, 2023CEB033, 
2023CEB070, 2023CEB090, 2023CEB018 

7 

 EE3103 Control Systems II 2020EEB030, 2020EEB035, 2022EEB004, 2022EEB012, 
2022EEB020, 2023EEB007, 2023EEB068, 2023EEB074, 
2023EEB075 

9 

 ET2202 Digital Electronics 2023ETB035 1 

 ET2203 Microelectronics Technology 2023ETB006 1 

     

CS4101 Compiler Design 2022CSB043                                                                                                  1 
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DATE:   28/01/26               TIME:  2.30 PM - 05.30 PM                            Venue: BLOCK IV  2
nd

 Floor   (South) ME DEPT 

 ET3104 Microprocessors and 
Microcontrollers 

2022ETB018, 2022ETB061, 2023ETB021, 2023ETB034 4 

 MA2103 Mathematics III/3 2022MMB027, 2024MMB042, 2022MNB003, 2023MNB003, 
2023MNB029, 2024MNB019 

6 

 ME2102 Numerical Methods in 
Engineering 

2024MEB031, 2024MEB054, 2024MEB121 3 

 ME3104 Design of Power 
Transmission Elements 

2020MEB001, 2021MEB033, 2022MEB014, 2022MEB015, 
2022MEB026, 2022MEB038, 2022MEB076, 2022MEB084, 
2023MEB003, 2023MEB019 

10 

 MM3122 Manufacturing Technology 2023MMB009 1 

 AE2102 Basic Flight Mechanics 2020AMB046, 2022AMB035, 2023AMB046, 2024AMB008 4 

         

 

DATE:   29/01/26               TIME:  10.30 AM - 01.30 PM                   Venue: L -102 

 AE3103 Numerical Method and 
Computational Tools  

2020AMB046, 2021AMB004, 2021AMB008, 2022AMB006, 
2022AMB035, 2022AMB048, 2023AMB001, 2023AMB002, 
2023AMB003, 2023AMB015, 2023AMB018, 2023AMB020, 
2023AMB030, 2023AMB038, 2023AMB039, 2023AMB042, 
2023AMB045 

17 

 AM2102 Dynamics 2021MEB033, 2022MEB039, 2023MEB051, 2024MEB001, 
2024MEB031, 2024MEB032, 2024MEB033, 2024MEB045, 
2024MEB048, 2024MEB053, 2024MEB054, 2024MEB056, 
2024MEB057, 2024MEB063, 2024MEB068, 2024MEB072, 
2024MEB073, 2024MEB088, 2024MEB094, 2024AMB008 

20 

 AM2104 Hydraulics 2023CEB102, 2024CEB001, 2024CEB007, 2024CEB043, 
2024CEB073, 2024CEB130 

6 

 AM2201 Fluid Mechanics  2021MEB065, 2022MEB038, 2023MEB065 3 

 AP2102 Materials and Methods of 
Construction III 

2024APB004, 2024APB011 2 

 AP4101 Theories of Architecture 2022APB014 1 

 CE3101 Structural Analysis II 2021CEB091, 2022CEB007, 2022CEB008, 2022CEB028, 
2022CEB043, 2022CEB068, 2022CEB071, 2022CEB121, 
2023CEB024, 2023CEB089, 2023CEB116 

11 

 CS1101 Introduction to Computing 2023ITB088 1 

 CS1101N Introduction to Computing 2025ETB007, 2025ETB043, 2025CSB054, 2025CSB062, 
2025CSB071, 2025CSB073 

6 

 CS1102N Introduction to AI and ML 2025MEB019, 2025MEB103, 2025CEB021, 2025CEB115, 
2025CEB122, 2025CEB124, 2025CEB129, 2025CEB133, 
2025CEB138, 2025CEB147, 2025CEB149, 2025MMB029, 
2025MMB044, 2025MNB001, 2025MNB036, 2025MNB037, 
2025MNB047, 2023AMB012, 2025AMB001, 2025AMB028, 
2025AMB042, 2025AMB044, 2025CEB099 

23 

 CS1201 Introduction to Computing 2024MNB016, 2024APB008, 2024APB014, 2023AMB005 4 

 CS2103 Data Structures 2024CSB006 1 
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 ET2101 Network Theory 2023ETB035, 2024ETB055 2 

 ET2104 Signals and Systems 2022ETB009, 2023ETB044 2 

 ET3105 Data Structure and 
Algorithms 

2021ETB058, 2023ETB051 2 

 

DATE:   29/01/26               TIME:  10.30 AM - 01.30 PM                   Venue: BLOCK IV  2
nd

 Floor   (South) ME DEPT 

 ET4102 Microwave and Radar 
Engineering 

2020ETB019, 2022ETB016, 2022ETB017 3 

 IT2103 Discrete Mathematics and 
Graph Theory 

2024ITB001, 2024ITB016, 2024ITB020, 2024ITB029, 
2024ITB031, 2024ITB034, 2024ITB035, 2024ITB043, 
2024ITB067, 2024ITB069, 2024ITB073, 2024ITB074, 
2024ITB077 

13 

 IT3205 Machine Learning 2021ITB079 1 

 MA1102 Mathematics IA 2025APB002, 2025APB007, 2025APB014, 2025APB017, 
2025APB019 

5 

 ME4101 Refrigeration and Air 
Conditioning 

2020MEB116, 2021MEB047, 2022MEB018, 2022MEB025, 
2022MEB079 

5 

 MM2102 Transport Phenomena and 
Rate Processes 

2023MMB031, 2024MMB042 2 

 MN3105 Underground Mining 
Machinery 

2022MNB003, 2023MNB015, 2023MNB016 3 

 EE3104 Power Electronics 2020EEB004, 2020EEB030, 2020EEB035, 2021EEB013, 
2021EEB082, 2022EEB003, 2022EEB004, 2022EEB041, 
2022EEB067, 2022EEB088, 2023EEB007, 2023EEB057, 
2023EEB058, 2023EEB064, 2023EEB068, 2023EEB074, 
2023EEB075, 2023EEB079 2020EEB002 

19 

 

 

 

DATE:   29/01/26               TIME:  2.30 PM - 05.30 PM                            Venue: BLOCK II 3
RD

 FLOOR (WEST)AM DEPT 

 AE2203 Theory of Vibration  2023AMB001, 2023AMB029, 2023AMB038, 2023AMB040, 
2023AMB041, 2023AMB045 

6 

 AM1102 Mechanics 2025APB001, 2025APB006, 2025APB007, 2025APB013, 
2025APB014, 2025APB017, 2025APB020, 2025APB021 

8 

 AM1203 Strength of Materials 2024APB008, 2024APB014 2 

 AM2103 Solid Mechanics 2023CEB093, 2023CEB102, 2024CEB043, 2024CEB061 4 

 AP4103 Principles of Human 
Settlements 

2022APB019 1 

 CE3204 """Estimation, Valuation and 
Project Management""" 

2022CEB003, 2022CEB043, 2022CEB052, 2022CEB067 4 

 EE1101 Basic Electrical Engineering 2022EEB035, 2024ETB028, 2023MNB002, 2022CSB026, 
2024CSB028, 2024ITB001, 2024ITB016, 2022MEB039 

8 

 EE1101N Basic Electrical Engineering 2025MEB019, 2025EEB070, 2025ETB007 3 

 EE1201 Basic Electrical Engineering 2023MEB051, 2023CEB089, 2022ETB061, 2023MMB039, 
2023MNB029, 2022CSB074, 2022AMB048 

7 
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 EE2101 Electrical and Electronic 
Measurements 

2021EEB024, 2023EEB029, 2024EEB033, 2024EEB086, 
2024EEB076 

5 

 EE2204 Control Systems I 2022EEB003, 2022EEB004 2 

 EE4102 Electrical Energy Utilization 
and Grid Interactive Control 

2020EEB028, 2020EEB030, 2021EEB029, 2021EEB047, 
2022EEB067, 2022EEB076, 2022EEB106 

7 

 IT2201 Communication Systems 2023ITB088 1 

 MA2102 Mathematics III/2 2021ETB010, 2023ETB003, 2023ETB051, 2024ETB055, 
2024ETB058, 2024ETB060, 2023AMB002, 2023AMB005 

8 

 

 

DATE:   29/01/26               TIME:  2.30 PM - 05.30 PM                            Venue: BLOCK IV  2
nd

 Floor   (South) ME DEPT 

 ME2201 Applied Thermodynamics 2021MEB019, 2022MEB038, 2022MEB076, 2022MEB084, 
2023MEB061, 2023MEB099 

6 

 ME4102 Advanced Manufacturing 
Technology 

2021MEB065, 2022MEB018 2 

 ME4126 CNC Machining and Additive 
Manufacturing 

2020MEB001, 2020MEB116 2 

 MM1101N Engineering Materials 2025CEB002, 2025CEB021, 2025CEB030, 2025CEB034, 
2025CEB072, 2025CEB115, 2025CEB122, 2025CEB123, 
2025CEB124, 2025CEB129, 2025CEB133, 2025CEB149, 
2025MMB029 

13 

 MM2103 Physical Metallurgy of 
Ferrous Alloys 

2022MMB002, 2022MMB027, 2023MMB031, 2024MMB042 4 

 MN3103 Surveying 2023MNB003, 2023MNB015 2 

     

CS4102 Machine Learning 2022CSB043                                                                                                 1 

 

 

DATE:   30/01/26               TIME:  10.30 AM - 01.30 PM                   Venue: BLOCK II 3
RD

 FLOOR (WEST)AM DEPT 

 AM2101 Strength of Materials 2024MEB031, 2024MEB054, 2024MEB073, 2024MEB121, 
2023AMB002, 2024AMB008 

6 

 AP3104 Building Services III: 
Architectural Acoustics 

2023APB017 1 

 CE2101 Surveying 2023CEB102 1 

 CE2118 Surveying 2024APB011 1 

 CE2201 Structural Analysis I 2022CEB042, 2022CEB043, 2022CEB052, 2022CEB067, 
2022CEB068, 2022CEB133, 2023CEB093, 2023CEB116 

8 

 CE4261 Environmental Management 2020EEB028 1 

 CH1101 Chemistry 2023CEB119, 2022CSB074, 2023ITB075, 2024AMB041 4 

 CH1101N Engineering Chemistry 2025EEB039, 2025EEB070, 2025ETB007, 2025ETB008, 
2022CSB013, 2025CSB050, 2025CSB054, 2025CSB071, 
2025CSB073, 2025ITB030, 2025ITB081 

11 

 CH1201 Chemistry 2021MEB019, 2024CEB061, 2023MNB002, 2024MNB019 4 



 
 

SPEIIESTS Page 9 
 

 CS2102 Digital Logic 2023CSB007, 2023CSB099, 2024CSB003, 2024CSB006, 
2024CSB012 

5 

 EE2105 Electro-Technology in 
Mining Engineering 

2022MNB002 1 

 EE3101 Electrical Machines III 2020EEB035, 2022EEB004, 2022EEB034, 2022EEB076, 
2023EEB007, 2023EEB029, 2023EEB068, 2023EEB075, 
2023EEB079 

9 

 ET2201 Analog Electronics 2021ETB010, 2022ETB009, 2022ETB016, 2022ETB061 4 

 EE2102 Electrical Machines I 2021EEB024, 2024EEB012, 2024EEB033 3 

 IT2104 Signals and Systems 2024ITB034, 2024ITB064, 2024ITB067 3 

 

DATE:   30/01/26               TIME:  10.30 AM - 01.30 PM                   Venue: BLOCK IV  2
nd

 Floor   (South) ME DEPT 

 ET2102 Basic Electronics 2021ETB003, 2023ETB003, 2023ETB035, 2024ETB009, 
2024ETB021, 2024ETB028, 2024ETB032, 2024ETB044, 
2024ETB052, 2024ETB054, 2024ETB055, 2024ETB058, 
2024ETB063 

13 

 ME3103 Dynamics of Machines and 
Vibration 

2020MEB116, 2021MEB047, 2022MEB026, 2022MEB076, 
2022MEB079, 2023MEB003, 2023MEB005, 2023MEB017, 
2023MEB019, 2023MEB041, 2023MEB044, 2023MEB067, 
2023MEB077 

13 

 MM2104 Physics of Materials 2024MMB042 1 

 MN3104 Geostatistics 2022MNB003, 2023MNB015 2 

        

 IT3102 Operating Systems 2021ITB079, 2023ITB010 2 

 

DATE:   30/01/26               TIME:  2.30 PM - 05.30 PM                            Venue: BLOCK II 3
RD

 FLOOR (WEST)AM DEPT 

 AE3204 Introduction to FEM and 
Applications 

2022AMB002, 2022AMB003 2 

 CE3104 Environmental Engineering II 2021CEB018, 2023CEB005, 2023CEB115 3 

 CE3117 Design of Steel Structures 2023APB017 1 

 CE4122 Computing in Structural 
Engineering 

2022CEB051 1 

 CS3104 Graph Algorithms 2023CSB007, 2023CSB099 2 

 EE2201 Electrical Machines II 2021EEB029, 2022EEB012 2 

 EE2202 Network Theory 2022EEB003, 2022EEB004 2 

 ET3102 Analog and Digital 
Communications 

2023ETB051 1 

 HU1101N Professional Communication 
in English 

2025EEB070, 2025ETB007 2 

 IT2102 Digital Logic and Circuit 
Design 

2024ITB034 1 

 IT3201 Compilers 2021ITB079 1 

 CE3203 Transportation Engineering 
II 

2021CEB091 1 
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 ME2203 Fundamentals of Machine 
Design 

2020MEB116, 2021MEB065, 2022MEB025, 2022MEB076, 
2023MEB065, 2023MEB099 

6 

 ME3106 Heat Power 2023EEB007, 2023EEB016, 2023EEB058, 2023EEB068, 
2023EEB074, 2023EEB075, 2023EEB079 

7 

 MN4101 Mine and Mineral 
Economics 

2022MNB041 1 

 MN4122 Rock Slope Engineering 2022MNB012 1 

 

DATE:   30/01/26               TIME:  2.30 PM - 05.30 PM                            Venue: BLOCK IV  2
nd

 Floor   (South) ME DEPT 

 MA1201 Mathematics II 2021MEB033, 2023MEB051, 2024MEB056, 2024MEB063, 
2024MEB088, 2022CEB004, 2022CEB043, 2023CEB089, 
2023CEB090, 2023CEB093, 2023CEB119, 2023CEB126, 
2024CEB001, 2024CEB110, 2024CEB131, 2024CEB137, 
2024CEB140, 2023EEB022, 510619021, 2021ETB004, 
2021ETB010, 2021ETB058, 2023ETB003, 2024ETB044, 
2022MMB027, 2023MMB009, 2023MNB029, 2023MNB038, 
2021CSB003, 2024CSB028, 2023ITB075, 2024ITB067, 
2023AMB046, 2024AMB008, 2024AMB041, 2022MEB039 

36 

 

 

 

DATE:   31/01/26               TIME:  2.30 PM - 05.30 PM                            Venue: Gallery 03, 1
st
 Floor AE & AM Department 

 CE3105 Water Resources 
Engineering II 

2022CEB007, 2022CEB008, 2022CEB059, 2022CEB095, 2022CEB128, 
2023CEB024, 2023CEB070, 2023CEB093, 2023CEB105, 2023CEB115, 
2023CEB116, 2023CEB128 

12 

 IT2101 Data Structure and 
Algorithms 

2024ITB016, 2024ITB031, 2024ITB034, 2024ITB064, 2024ITB067, 
2024ITB069, 2024ITB073, 2024ITB087 

8 

 ME3102 Steam and Gas Power 
Systems 

2020MEB116, 2022MEB026 2 

 ME2202 Kinematics of 
Mechanisms and 
Robots 

2021MEB019, 2021MEB033, 2022MEB014, 2022MEB015, 
2022MEB021, 2022MEB025, 2022MEB033, 2022MEB038, 
2023MEB003, 2023MEB015, 2023MEB017, 2023MEB019, 
2023MEB065, 2023MEB077, 2023MEB099 

15 
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PG Routine for Supplementary Examinations -27.01.2026 to 30.01.2026 

Supplementary 
Exam Date & 

Time  
VENUE SUBCODE SUBNAME EXAMROLLS 

27.01.2026  
(Time 10.30 
AM -1.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

AM5162N Human Body Mechanics 2025HCM008 

27.01.2026  
(Time 10.30 
AM -1.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

AP6103 Infrastructure, Network and Services 2025APM011 

27.01.2026  
(Time 10.30 
AM -1.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

CE5103N Advanced Design of Reinforced 
Concrete Structures 

2025CEM015, 
2025CEM023, 
2025CEM029 

27.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

AP6104 Statistical Methods and Planning 
Techniques 

2025APM011 

27.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

CE5106N Dynamics of Soils and Machine 
Foundations 

2025CEM036 
2025CEP009 

27.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

CH6103 Chemistry of Natural Product and 
Supramolecular Chemistry 

2024CHM038 

27.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

PH6103 Solid State Physics 2024PHM003, 
2024PHM012 

28.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

PH6101 Atomic and Molecular Physics 2024PHM008, 
2024PHM012 

28.01.2026  
(Time 10.30 
AM -1.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

CE5116N Environmental Chemistry and 
Microbiology 

2025CEM026 

28.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

ES5161N Introduction to Earth Materials 2025ESM029 

28.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

ET5110N VLSI Fabrication Technology 2025ETM024 
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28.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

IT5103N Advanced Communication Systems 2025ITM002, 
2025ITM005 

28.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

MA6101 Continuum Mechanics 2024MAM003 

28.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

PH5101N Mathematical Methods of Physics 2025PHM025, 
2025PHM028 

28.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

PH5203 Quantum Mechanics II 2024PHM034 

29.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

ES5122N Marine Geology 2025ESM029 

29.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

ET5105N Microwave Devices and Circuits 2025ETM037 

29.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

HC5121N Biomedical Sensors and 
Instrumentation 

2025HCM009, 
2025HCM011, 
2025HCM014 

29.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

PH5123N Physics of Semiconductor Devices 2025PHM004, 
2025PHM012, 
2025PHM036, 
2025PHM037 

29.01.2026  
(Time 10.30 
AM -1.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

ES5103N Structural Geology and Tectonics 2025ESM029 

29.01.2026  
(Time 10.30 
AM -1.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

ET5103N Probability and Random Processes for 
Signal Processing 

2025ETM027 

29.01.2026  
(Time 10.30 
AM -1.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

HC5103N Cellular and Systems Physiology 2025HCM008 

29.01.2026  
(Time 10.30 
AM -1.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

IT5121N Soft Computing Techniques 2025ITP017 

29.01.2026  
(Time 10.30 
AM -1.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

MA5122N Probability and Statistical Methods 
(Some Selected Topics) 

2025MAM032 
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29.01.2026  
(Time 10.30 
AM -1.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

MM5103N Advanced Thermodynamics and 
Kinetics 

2025MMM004 

29.01.2026  
(Time 10.30 
AM -1.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

MS6101 Management Information Systems 2024MSM015 

29.01.2026  
(Time 10.30 
AM -1.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

PH5102N Classical Mechanics 2024PHM009, 
2025PHM012, 
2025PHM025, 
2025PHM032, 
2025PHM033, 
2025PHM036, 
2025PHM034 

30.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

CS5121N Machine Learning 2025CSM011 
2025CSP007 

30.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

EE5101N Applied Linear and Nonlinear Control 2025EEM017 

30.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

ES5201 Sedimentology and Basin Analysis 2024ESM005 

30.01.2026  
(Time 10.30 
AM -1.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

ET5161N Electronic Communication Systems 2025AMM004, 
2025PHM012 

30.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

HC5102N Fundamentals of Biomaterials 2025HCM008 

30.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

IT5101N Algorithms 2025ITM002, 
2025ITM009, 
2025ITM011 

30.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

MA5103N Linear Algebra and Abstract Algebra 2025MAM003 

30.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

MM5101N Materials Technology 2025MMM004 

30.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

MS5104N Managerial Accounting 2025MSM010 
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30.01.2026  
(Time 02.30 
PM -5.30 PM) 

Block IV (2nd 
floor South 
Mechanical 

Department) 

PH5103N 

Quantum Mechanics I 

2024PHM009, 
2025PHM012, 
2025PHM026, 
2025PHM028, 
2025PHM029, 
2025PHM037, 
2025PHM034 

 

 

 


